Baht

Over
5 years

Thousand
Baht

Non-
interest
bearing

Thousand
Baht

Total
Thousand

Baht

Interest
rate

(% p.a)

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 119,864 - - 40,218 - - 11,615 171,697 0.00-0.30
Investment in securities
   Government and
   state enterprise
   securities - - 1,046 - - - - 1,046 2.875
   Private debt securities 5,017   19,908 204,912 - - - 236 230,073 2.05-6.1

 124,881 19,908 205,958 40,218 - - 11,851 402,816

Interest rate sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher or lower interest income from cash and cash
equivalents, and higher or lower interest expenses from borrowings as a result of
changes in interest rates. Other components of equity change as a result of an increase
or decrease in the fair value of the cash flow hedges of borrowings and the fair value of
debt investments at fair value through other comprehensive income.

The table below shows the interest sensitivity for the financial assets and financial
liabilities held as at reporting date.

 Consolidated financial statements

 Impact to net profit
Impact to other components

of equity

 2023 2022 2023 2022
 Thousand Baht Thousand Baht Thousand Baht Thousand Baht

Interest rate - increase 1%* 8,848  6,686  (89,332) (76,633)
Interest rate - decrease 1%* (3,530) (2,366)  91,742  76,034

* Holding all other variables constant

 Separate financial statements

 Impact to net profit
Impact to other components

of equity

 2023 2022 2023 2022
 Thousand Baht Thousand Baht Thousand Baht Thousand Baht

Interest rate - increase 1%* 170 402 (2,508) (716)
Interest rate - decrease 1%* (170) (402) 2,529 735

* Holding all other variables constant

Allianz Ayudhya Capital Public Company Limited
Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023

35

c) Equity price risk

Exposure

The Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from equity instruments held
by the Group which are classified either as at fair value through other comprehensive
income (FVOCI) or at fair value through profit or loss (FVPL).

The Group manages the capital risk by establishing guideline of investment policy and
written investment plan.  The guideline sets the framework and investment direction for

[…]

Loss paid during the year (4,564,122) 550,562 (4,013,560)

Balance as at ending year 2,677,555 (1,076,601) 1,600,954

Allianz Ayudhya Capital Public Company Limited
Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023

76

Maturity analysis of claim reserves expected to be paid is as follows:

Consolidated

financial statements

 2023 2022
 Thousand Baht Thousand Baht

Claim reserves expected to be paid within 1 year 2,267,077 2,212,944
Claim reserves expected to be paid between 1-2 years 231,598 294,388
Claim reserves expected to be paid between 2-5 years 82,390 170,223
Claim reserves expected to be paid over 5 years - -

Total Claim reserves expected to be paid 2,581,065 2,677,555

Sensitivity analysis of claim reserves is as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements

 2023

Increase/
(decrease) in
assumptions

Impact
on

reinsurance
assets

Impact on
loss

reserves and
allocated loss

adjustment
expense

Increase /
(decrease) in

profit

Increase /

(decrease) in
owners’

equity
 Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht

Loss ratio of the
   recent accident year

Increase 2% 27,819 144,334 (116,515) (93,212)
Decrease 2% (27,823) (139,731) 111,908 89,527

Claim reserve for big claims
Increase 2% 36,280 102,308 (66,028) (52,823)

Decrease 2% (35,483) (98,070) 62,587 50,069
Unallocated Loss Adjustment
   Expense ratio (ULAE)

Increase 20% - 10,621 (10,621) (8,497)
Decrease 20% - (10,621) 10,621 8,497

 Consolidated financial statements

 2022

Increase/
(decrease) in
assumptions

Impact
on

reinsurance
assets

Impact on
loss

reserves and
allocated loss

adjustment
expense

Increase /
(decrease) in

profit

Increase /

(decrease) in
owners’

equity
 Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht
Thousand

Baht

Loss ratio of the
   recent accident year

Increase 2% 36,331 198,687 (162,356) (129,885)
Decrease 2% (35,008) (191,587) 156,499 125,200

Claim reserve for big claims
Increase 2% 38,014 143,009 (104,995) (83,996)

Decrease 2% (37,527) (139,661) 102,135 81,708